

A Better Way of Life

August 30, 2019

Via Email gregraven@mac.com CC: diana@carlonilaw.com

Requestor: Greg Raven 20258 US Highway 18 Suite. 430-513 Apple Valley, CA 92307

Subject: Public Records Request No. 2019-292, Batch 1

Dear Mr. Raven,

This email is in response to your follow up Request for Copies of Public Records received on August 19, 2019. This request for records is a follow up on the two original Request for Copies of Public Records received by our office on July 24, 2019 in which you requested

"transparency reports related to the water company takeover starting August 2015." And "The amount spent by the Town on the first Blue Ribbon Water Committee; the second Blue Ribbon Water Committee; a listing of all expenditures paid by the Town on the take-over-related expenses since January 2012."

We are treating your request as a request for public agency information in accordance with California Government Code section 6250 and following the California Public Records Act, which requires that public agencies make reasonably identified, non-exempt public records available for inspection or provide copies upon payment of the direct cost of duplication.

Pursuant to Government Code section 6253(c), Town staff have determined that the Town possesses further records responsive to your request which will be available via the link below. The Town's duplication cost is \$0.20 per page; however, we are waiving the duplication fee for this request since we are only providing the records electronically.

https://www.imanageshare.com/pd/6whOSxLcmAK

Please note, we do suggest downloading the documents to your personal device as the link can expire. If you have trouble with the link please let us know.

Also please note that Town staff is currently still reviewing records responsive to this request. This batch is considered batch number 1 of multiple. Further documents will be made available no later than Thursday September 12, 2019.

Thank you for your request.

Manch Releigh

Hannah Raleigh Senior Administrative Assistant Town of Apple Valley Department of Government Services

CC: La Vonda M-Pearson, Director of Government Services Thomas Rice, Town Attorney BBK Law

Updated 04/2018

www.AppleValley.org